LEARNER TRANSCRIPT

Lynn Todd

Lower Makefield Township - All Positions
Lower Makefield Township - All Depts.
ID - LynnTodd

Courses

Name
Security Basics
The Responsibilities of a Manager

Implementing Process Improvements

Issues in Diversity: Embrace Tough
Conversations

Cybersecurity: Data Privacy and Safe
Computing

Responsible Use of Social Media

General Safety Boost Episode 12: Active
Shooter

Preventing Phishing

Cyber Security: Best Practices for At-Home
Employees

Privacy Awareness

Appropriate Touch

Bloodborme Pathogens for all Employees
Aquatic Safety

Delivering Customer Focused Service

Guide to Interviewing

Learning Plans

Code

CY14

BV58

BVE&8

HU70

Cy18

CY13

SB12

CY08

CY16

CY09

CA41
BP65
PG02
CSs01
EMO4

Type

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective

Elective

Total Courses

Enroliment
Date

12/7/2022

12/15/2022

12/14/2022

12/14/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/8/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

9/7/12018

2/24/2018
2/24/2018
2/24/2018
2/24/2018

17

Completion
Date

2113/2023
12/15/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022

12/7/2022

9/7/2018

2/24/2018
2/24/2018
2/24/2018
21242018

Delaware Valley Trusts

Total Learning Plans

00

Total Time Spent

O6H 13M

Score

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

90.00

100.00

80.00

100.00

80.00

90.00
80.00
90.00
90.00

90.00

Time
Spent

01h 56m
27s

00h 13m
38s

00h 15m
57s

00h 05m
54s

01h 19m
56s

00h 29m
24s

00h 04m
42s

00h 19m
22s

00h 22m
09s

01h 05m
50s

Completed

15

Total Course Duration

04H O5M

Status

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Sub Status

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Completed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed

Passed
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LEARNER TRANSCRIPT

Kathy Howell

Lower Makefield Township - All Positions
Lower Makefield Township - All Depts.
ID - KathyHowell

Courses

Name

Cultural Competence

Diversity in the Workplace: Diversity for All
Privacy Awareness

Responsible Use of Social Media

Preventing Phishing

Issues in Diversity: Welcome New
Perspectives

General Safety Boost Episode 12: Active
Shooter

Issues in Diversity: Be Attentive

Issues in Diversity: Exercise Compassion

Cyber Security: Best Practices for At-Home
Employees

Issues in Diversity: Embrace Tough
Conversations

Issues in Diversity: Speak With Care

Evaluating Your Workplace Behavior

Learning Plans

Name Code Type

Code

HV70

HV18

CY09

CY13

CYos

HU68

SB12

HUG6

HU&2

CY16

HU70

HU58

Bv82

Type

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Enroliment
Date

12/7/2022

121712022

12772022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/8/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/712022

12/7/2022

121712022

Registration Date

ﬁ' M Delaware Valley Trusts

Total Courses Total Learning Plans Completed

18 00 13

Total Time Spent Total Course Duration

03H47M 02H 35M

Completion Time

Date Score Spent Status Sub Status
121512022 100.00 520%™ Completed Passed
12152022 80.00 O™ Gompleted Passed
12152022 90.00 300 ™°™  Completed Passed
12/15/2022 8000 02" "™ Completed Passed
121152022 100.00 990 O™ Completed Passed
12/8/2022 10000 2‘1’2 03M  Completed Passed
12/8/2022 g?g 04m  Gompleted Completed
12/8/2022  100.00 22‘; 05M = Gompleted. | Passed
12582022 10000 I00 ™™ Completed ~Passed
12/7/2022  100.00 gg‘;"m Completed Passed
1272022 10000 200 ®™  Completed Passed
121712022 100.00 ??,'; 07M  Completed Passed
12/7/2022  80.00 gg:‘sm Completed Passed
Completion Date Status

Page 1 of 2 pages



Soumya Belagodu

Lower Makefield Township - All Positions
Lower Makefield Township - All Depts.
ID - SoumyaBelagodu

Courses

Name

Evaluating Your Workplace Behavior
Cultural Competence

Privacy Awareness

Responsible Use of Social Media

Cyber Security: Best Practices for At-Home
Employees

Cybersecurity: Data Privacy and Safe
Computing

RISE Up Against Workplace Bullying
Preventing Phishing
Security Awareness with Privacy Principles

Security Basics

Issues in Diversity: Welcome New
Perspectives

Diversity in the Workplace: Diversity for All
Issues in Diversity: Speak With Care

Issues in Diversity: Exercise Compassion

Issues in Diversity: Embrace Tough
Conversations

Code

Bv82

HV70

Cyo9

CY13

CY16

CY18

HV20

CY08

Cy11

CY14

Hués

HV18

HUS58

Hue2

HU70

Type

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Enroliment
Date

121712022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12(7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/12022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

l i Heiae Delaware Valley Trusts

Total Courses

28

Total Learning Plans

00

Completed

28

Total Course Duration

10H OOM

Total Time Spent

22H 49M

Completion Score Time Status Sub Status
Date Spent

12/16/2022  100.00 32:30"‘ Completed Passed
12/16/2022  100.00 22:14"‘ Completed Passed
12/16/2022 90.00 ggg 25m Completed Passed
12/16/2022  80.00 ggg 29M  completed Passed
12116/2022  100.00 ggz 22M  completed Passed
12/15/2022  80.00 gg'; 42M  completed  Passed
12152022 9000 S1N?°™  Completed Passed
12/15/2022  100.00 2‘1”;13'“ Completed Passed
1211512022 100.00 gg: 29M  Completed Passed
12/15/2022  95.00 ?é'; 20M  completed  Passed
12/1212022 100,00 gg'; 25M  Completed Passed
121212022 8000 JN#™  Completed Passed
12/12/2022 100.00 ggi;ﬂﬁm Completed Passed
12/12/2022  100.00 gg: 04M  Completed Passed
121122022 100.00 gg’;”“”‘ Completed Passed
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Name

Issues in Diversity: Be Aftentive

General Safety Boost Episode 12: Active
Shooter

Receiving Feedback

Dealing with Aggressive Behavior
Security Awareness

Dealing with Conflict

Focusing on the Customer

Creating a Total Service Experience
Dealing With Difficult Customers
The Role of Customer Service
Conveying Information

Listening Skills

Effective Writing for Business

Learning Plans
Name Code Type
Certifications/Licenses

Certification/License Name Type

Code

HU66

SB12

BV37

BVv86

CY12

Bv84

BV26

BV04

BV08

Bv02

BV20

BV16

Type

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Elective

Enroliment
Date

12/7/2022

12/8/2022

10/19/2022

10/19/2022

10/19/2022

10/19/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

Registration Date

Issuing Agency

Certification/License Number

Completion
Date

12/12/2022

1212/2022

11/2/2022

10/25/2022

10/24/2022

10/19/2022

10/19/2022

10/18/2022

10/18/2022

10/18/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

Completion Date

Score

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

Time
Spent

00h 06m
53s

00h 04m
41s

02h 05m
59s

00h 22m
445

03h 31m
34s

00h 28m
37s

01h 57m
28s

01h 06m
03s

01h 18m
25s

00h 45m
13s

00h 25m
39s

00h 38m
30s

01h 28m
08s

Date Issued

Status

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Sub Status

Passed

Completed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Status

Expiration Date
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