LEARNER TRANSCRIPT

Lynn Todd

Lower Makefield Township - All Positions Lower Makefield Township - All Depts. ID - LynnTodd **Total Courses**

Total Learning Plans

Completed

17

00

15

Courses

Total Time Spent

Total Course Duration

06H 13M

04H 05M

Name	Code	Туре	Enrollment Date	Completion Date	Score	Time Spent	Status	Sub Status
Security Basics	CY14	Elective	12/7/2022	2/13/2023	100.00	01h 56m 27s	Completed	Passed
The Responsibilities of a Manager	BV58	Elective	12/15/2022	12/15/2022	100.00	00h 13m 38s	Completed	Passed
Implementing Process Improvements	BV68	Elective	12/14/2022	12/14/2022	100.00	00h 15m 57s	Completed	Passed
Issues in Diversity: Embrace Tough Conversations	HU70	Elective	12/14/2022	12/14/2022	100.00	00h 05m 54s	Completed	Passed
Cybersecurity: Data Privacy and Safe Computing	CY18	Elective	12/7/2022	12/14/2022	90.00	01h 19m 56s	Completed	Passed
Responsible Use of Social Media	CY13	Elective	12/7/2022	12/13/2022	100.00	00h 29m 24s	Completed	Passed
General Safety Boost Episode 12: Active Shooter	SB12	Elective	12/8/2022	12/13/2022		00h 04m 42s	Completed	Completed
Preventing Phishing	CY08	Elective	12/7/2022	12/7/2022	80.00	00h 19m 22s	Completed	Passed
Cyber Security: Best Practices for At-Home Employees	CY16	Elective	12/7/2022	12/7/2022	100.00	00h 22m 09s	Completed	Passed
Privacy Awareness	CY09	Elective	12/7/2022	12/7/2022	80.00	01h 05m 50s	Completed	Passed
Appropriate Touch	CA41	Elective	9/7/2018	9/7/2018	90.00	_	Completed	Passed
Bloodborne Pathogens for all Employees	BP65	Elective	2/24/2018	2/24/2018	80.00	_	Completed	Passed
Aquatic Safety	PG02	Elective	2/24/2018	2/24/2018	90.00	-	Completed	Passed
Delivering Customer Focused Service	CS01	Elective	2/24/2018	2/24/2018	90.00	-	Completed	Passed
Guide to Interviewing	EM04	Elective	2/24/2018	2/24/2018	90.00	_	Completed	Passed

Learning Plans



LEARNER TRANSCRIPT

Kathy Howell

Lower Makefield Township - All Positions Lower Makefield Township - All Depts. ID - KathyHowell **Total Courses**

Total Learning Plans

Completed

18

00

13

Courses

Total Time Spent

Total Course Duration

03H 47M

02H 35M

Name	Code	Туре	Enrollment Date	Completion Date	Score	Time Spent	Status	Sub Status
Cultural Competence	HV70	Elective	12/7/2022	12/15/2022	100.00	00h 30m 15s	Completed	Passed
Diversity in the Workplace: Diversity for All	HV18	Elective	12/7/2022	12/15/2022	80.00	01h 43m 26s	Completed	Passed
Privacy Awareness	CY09	Elective	12/7/2022	12/15/2022	90.00	00h 15m 58s	Completed	Passed
Responsible Use of Social Media	CY13	Elective	12/7/2022	12/15/2022	80.00	00h 10m 04s	Completed	Passed
Preventing Phishing	CY08	Elective	12/7/2022	12/15/2022	100.00	00h 10m 14s	Completed	Passed
Issues in Diversity: Welcome New Perspectives	HU68	Elective	12/7/2022	12/8/2022	100.00	00h 03m 41s	Completed	Passed
General Safety Boost Episode 12: Active Shooter	SB12	Elective	12/8/2022	12/8/2022		00h 04m 51s	Completed	Completed
Issues in Diversity: Be Attentive	HU66	Elective	12/7/2022	12/8/2022	100.00	00h 05m 42s	Completed	Passed
Issues in Diversity: Exercise Compassion	HU62	Elective	12/7/2022	12/8/2022	100.00	00h 04m 10s	Completed	Passed
Cyber Security: Best Practices for At-Home Employees	CY16	Elective	12/7/2022	12/7/2022	100.00	00h 11m 53s	Completed	Passed
Issues in Diversity: Embrace Tough Conversations	HU70	Elective	12/7/2022	12/7/2022	100.00	00h 03m 52s	Completed	Passed
Issues in Diversity: Speak With Care	HU58	Elective	12/7/2022	12/7/2022	100.00	00h 07m 17s	Completed	Passed
Evaluating Your Workplace Behavior	BV82	Elective	12/7/2022	12/7/2022	80.00	00h 16m 03s	Completed	Passed

Learning Plans

Name	Code	Type	Registration Date	Completion Date	Status

LEARNER TRANSCRIPT

Soumya Belagodu

Lower Makefield Township - All Positions Lower Makefield Township - All Depts. ID - SoumyaBelagodu Total Courses

Total Learning Plans

Completed

28

00

28

Courses

Total Time Spent

Total Course Duration

22H 49M

10H 00M

Name	Code	Туре	Enrollment Date	Completion Date	Score	Time Spent	Status	Sub Status
Evaluating Your Workplace Behavior	BV82	Elective	12/7/2022	12/16/2022	100.00	00h 30m 04s	Completed	Passed
Cultural Competence	HV70	Elective	12/7/2022	12/16/2022	100.00	00h 14m 47s	Completed	Passed
Privacy Awareness	CY09	Elective	12/7/2022	12/16/2022	90.00	00h 25m 45s	Completed	Passed
Responsible Use of Social Media	CY13	Elective	12/7/2022	12/16/2022	80.00	00h 29m 07s	Completed	Passed
Cyber Security: Best Practices for At-Home Employees	CY16	Elective	12/7/2022	12/16/2022	100.00	00h 22m 30s	Completed	Passed
Cybersecurity: Data Privacy and Safe Computing	CY18	Elective	12/7/2022	12/15/2022	80.00	00h 42m 20s	Completed	Passed
RISE Up Against Workplace Bullying	HV20	Elective	12/7/2022	12/15/2022	90.00	01h 29m 26s	Completed	Passed
Preventing Phishing	CY08	Elective	12/7/2022	12/15/2022	100.00	00h 13m 41s	Completed	Passed
Security Awareness with Privacy Principles	CY11	Elective	12/7/2022	12/15/2022	100.00	00h 29m 49s	Completed	Passed
Security Basics	CY14	Elective	12/7/2022	12/15/2022	95.00	02h 20m 44s	Completed	Passed
Issues in Diversity: Welcome New Perspectives	HU68	Elective	12/7/2022	12/12/2022	100.00	00h 25m 58s	Completed	Passed
Diversity in the Workplace: Diversity for All	HV18	Elective	12/7/2022	12/12/2022	80.00	00h 29m 54s	Completed	Passed
Issues in Diversity: Speak With Care	HU58	Elective	12/7/2022	12/12/2022	100.00	00h 06m 40s	Completed	Passed
ssues in Diversity: Exercise Compassion	HU62	Elective	12/7/2022	12/12/2022	100.00	00h 04m 35s	Completed	Passed
Issues in Diversity: Embrace Tough Conversations	HU70	Elective	12/7/2022	12/12/2022	100.00	00h 04m 25s	Completed	Passed

Name	Code	Туре	Enrollment Date	Completion Date	Score	Time Spent	Status	Sub Status
Issues in Diversity: Be Attentive	HU66	Elective	12/7/2022	12/12/2022	100.00	00h 06m 53s	Completed	Passed
General Safety Boost Episode 12: Active Shooter	SB12	Elective	12/8/2022	12/12/2022		00h 04m 41s	Completed	Completed
Receiving Feedback	BV37	Elective	10/19/2022	11/2/2022	100.00	02h 05m 59s	Completed	Passed
Dealing with Aggressive Behavior	BV86	Elective	10/19/2022	10/25/2022	100.00	00h 22m 44s	Completed	Passed
Security Awareness	CY12	Elective	10/19/2022	10/24/2022	100.00	03h 31m 34s	Completed	Passed
Dealing with Conflict	BV84	Elective	10/19/2022	10/19/2022	100.00	00h 28m 37s	Completed	Passed
Focusing on the Customer	BV26	Elective	10/17/2022	10/19/2022	100.00	01h 57m 28s	Completed	Passed
Creating a Total Service Experience	BV04	Elective	10/17/2022	10/18/2022	100.00	01h 06m 03s	Completed	Passed
Dealing With Difficult Customers	BV08	Elective	10/17/2022	10/18/2022	100.00	01h 18m 25s	Completed	Passed
The Role of Customer Service	BV02	Elective	10/17/2022	10/18/2022	100.00	00h 45m 13s	Completed	Passed
Conveying Information	BV20	Elective	10/17/2022	10/17/2022	100.00	00h 25m 39s	Completed	Passed
Listening Skills	BV16	Elective	10/17/2022	10/17/2022	100.00	00h 38m 30s	Completed	Passed
Effective Writing for Business	BV78	Elective	10/17/2022	10/17/2022	100.00	01h 28m 08s	Completed	Passed

Learning Plans

Name	Code	Type	Registration Date	Completion Date	Status

Certifications/Licenses

Certification/License Name	Type	Issuing Agency	Certification/License Number	Date Issued	Expiration Date
----------------------------	------	----------------	------------------------------	-------------	------------------------